



THE RULES OF PROMOTING ELECTROMOBILITY FOR ELECTRIC VEHICLES

I. General provisions

- 1. Promotion of Electromobility for electric vehicles (hereinafter referred to as the Promotion of Electromobility) is run by MPL Services Sp. z o.o. with the registered office in Balice, ul. kpt. M. Medweckiego 1.
- 2. The Promotion of Electromobility applies to electric vehicles with only electric power, accumulated by connecting to the external power source.
- 3. The Promotion of Electromobility does not apply to hybrid vehicles.

II. Subject and scope of the Promotion of Electromobility

- 1. The Promotion of Electromobility is run in the area of the Car Park P2.
- 2. The Promotion of Electromobility authorises to use once for free generally available parking places on the Car Park P2 (on the day of parking) for the maximum time of up to one hour from the entry to the Kraków Airport area.
- 3. In the case of parking over one hour the Price List of the Car Park P2 shall apply and the parking fee shall be reduced by the amount for the first hour of parking.
- 4. The Promotion of Electromobility may not be used together with the special offers and the other parking promotions.

III. Period for the Promotion of Electromobility

Promotion of Electromobility is applicable as from the 28th of November 2018 until the time it is revoked by MPL Services Sp. z o.o. with the registered office in Balice.

IV. Conditions for participation in the Promotion of Electromobility

- 1. In order to use the Promotion of Electromobility you should visit the Customer Service Office after leaving the Car Park P2, which is located at the exit barrier from the Multi-Storey Car Park (Sector D, level 0.5).
- 2. The condition for participation in the Promotion of Electromobility is:
- a) to present a document confirming that a given vehicle has only electric motor and this document should be presented to the Customer Service Office employee.
- b) to present a parking ticket for its validation.

V. Final provisions

- 1. While taking part in this Promotion of Electromobility, a participant accepts the contents of these Rules and undertakes to observe their provisions.
- 2. These Rules are available on the website: www.mplservices.pl and in the Customer Service Office.
- 3. The provisions of these Rules constitute the sole basis for the Promotion of Electromobility and their interpretation should be made according to the applicable legal regulations.
- 4. In the cases not regulated by these Rules, the provisions of the Terms and Conditions of the Car Park P2 shall apply.